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QM 283 AM
Comerford, Richard J, (0A) August 9, 1932,

Miss Jane Comerford,
72 Acorn Terrace,
New nnﬁh.ll.. He Js

Dear Madam:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to commu-
nicate with all women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimage
to the cemetories of Burope under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1928, as amended May 15, 1930,

It is therefore reguested that you advise whether or
,mot the late Corporal Richard Je Comerford is survived by a step-
mother or any woman who stood in loco parentis to him for a period
of five years at any time prior to his reaching the age of eighteen,
snd if so, hor neme and address, It will be apprecisted if you
will also advise whether or not the parents of the late Corporal
Comerford are decessed, and if so, dates of their death.

A self-sddressod envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your conveniencs in replying. 0

For The Quartermaster General.
}X-rr truly yours,

o

/

CHAS., W. DIEXZ,

Captain, Qs N. Corps,
Assisgtant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO Q“ 293 A—c

Comerford, Risherd J. 608N July 8, 1930,

Miss Jane Comerford,
72 Acorn Terrace,
New Rochelle, N. Y.

Deor MgssRiattontion is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the demeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address: .

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 {a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? /A

If so, give her name and address:

i

For The Quartermasgter General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Aggiegtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ~EFER TO QM 293 A"‘C

Comerford, Richard J 608 lareh 10, 1930

Jane Comerford,
72 Acorn Terrace,
New Rochelle, New York.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, ‘entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

 The records of this office show that you are the niece of the late Cpl.
Richard J. Comexrford, Coe Ay S07th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the

Dise-Alsne American Cemetery, Ceringes-ct-Nesles, Aisne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following'questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return tc this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2, If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. ' ; JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR BEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEKRAL

v : WASHINGTON
DATE 2/11/30
NAME fen g/t RANK SERIAL ~ OTGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
COMERFORD, Richard J, Cpl. 1704532 Co. A 307th Inf. Sept 14/18
STATE New York CTY, W0. 608 GRAVE 11 ROV 5 BLOCK g
L ! /)
Check relatiouship Livin: ~ Deceased -
HOTTER § :
s H $ Theite |
STEPMOTHER (FOI‘ the H H 8
year prior to com- H s s ﬂb.u,f, ErNL 3
mencement of service) : 8 s/ 22 Glst
NAME s s H it
: MOTHLR THRU ADOPTION s s s Uy 1625
AND {For the jyear prior : s : “ny
to comnencement of H g §
ADDRESS service) s : g
: : :
MOTHER IN LOCO PARTIITIS 2 g :
(For the year prior to : s :
comaencement of service) : :
VIDOW i ; :
(WVho has not remarried) s s
: g H
-
n 7 fofgel o e
Veterans Bureau Claim Number C/ (*/ (!i () o~ Tt A

29/156



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY reEFEr To QM 293 A-C

Comerford, Richard J. ' August 6, 1929.

Miss Jane Comerford,
72 Acorn Terrace,
'“ Boomlleg d HO Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of thie office show that you are the Biece of the late
Corp. Richard J. Comerford, Co., A, 307th Inf., whose remains are now interred

in the Oise-Alsne jmerican Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestione in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who hag not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, @. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggigtant,



, WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTCM '

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

June 24 | 1929,

Comerford, Richard J.
XC 261 402

(Niece)

Miss Jane Comerford,
72 Acorn Terrace,
New Rochelle,N.Y.

Mrs, Mary Comerford,
3230 Corlear Ave.,
Naw York City, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclossd copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the aunt of the
late Corpe Richard J. Comerford, Co. Ae 307th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne,
France.

Will you please adviee this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pllgrimage. Both mothars and
widows are entitled to make the pillgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in lecco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship 1s requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ig also regueated
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
?
5\ “KM
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, @. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. ; Assistant.

Envelope.



:l"[fj';'j!l.‘ % g ." - FTHIMTRANIT AW - il 3 '[r’.( RS ;"’;‘;
"WS ) | Japandn ASTEAMNSTRAUD SHY wo s’ 0 o L S T T
""#i‘! \ ! HOTRH H AW f o e e
g 2""‘1 Sl . ‘ 1 i
B “¥ad U ) . ] ¢ <k i# ‘
"“"!;,'l e, b5 ! - . . g T L "":: F T
Bt | | : 21,208 $5er g st J
AW £ RReI A8 enul - : : oy :
-.‘-..,.i—‘ 3 b 808 108 OX ok hwfn.ﬁs: gttt
e I8 ot
3 {nonltd)
Deptamuns agal, Pakd = '
L i ! vyt 4 o 4 aﬂ"'&. '!..:a"‘mﬁ Gnsn
-4 b!}."él.,jndw wod t 1
X W o, " 55 | .?,529 #m‘f weld g
R TR ; =h
:,‘1 -\. ] ‘ y B - A
."T‘,l et -~ e e AR Fieds 4 d X .y L p :mm 1ﬂﬂﬂ o ..'.:
.. m:_r 5 “ : -
S JE %o oA e 30 wgod Beecfnue e 07 batival el nolinsdts AueY
',_“ - easdion ef? eidrom o7 Joi os Bellliue Q301 .0 doraM Bevoiuga nuumf:b!)
B napltemA edd Yo ssnitas boa svolles e:ubma bopasoad ofd Yo swoblw. ina N
AL of apanitglly a odatn o) egour® Yo woltelemes edd nt begviodal won LLES o) 5
e SRR ; ‘ , Ueolrotemes esd et
el &, Y, e i
i .‘J f qg o m— odd o1n oy Aard nrfu annh aidi Yo gbroost edl ’,..‘.w o S
A S »m nmlv o< 20il 4108 .4 .0 Bustaemod 5 Leatatdl . L

o coxpth  pole 3058 20 W mw wm—ms tﬁ m s
P m&m: ot aﬂ m 1 ﬁu:m .m'm cw\t daMn sanolg vey IL rl ..
UL -30ig wveds ari Yo anoloivetq et tedai bell!jhe £f odw wobly. 10 teioom aNd .

STt A setaroY eeas [y ooy (Liw 0k Y1 bna | saambsnilq od? sdam 03 Jok pe
B ¢ .-,, - edad “"M notios ladd 1efinoe al woblw bas eddon edd Yo wesssthbs Py semen ¢\
R mm dtol osuuhahq o) eilsw w uneAt o) mmum Dtelig of ne

Ws Ayt oyl vy 1} txm it ot helttine ee mxc ey
Fripgl et ety afd 30 t ﬁolowﬁ 83 bhottval s:.t'u:m.t:uq et rronmsh m? Ak et T
i "'”"‘" Bif T SeeRTRH ok L[705 $ ~ac : Proary .

Qgg‘dpﬂ nl ‘lﬁlﬂﬂ"‘#l-ﬂ‘t ed. ol \hag .
ﬁf Buis At n hwhtmwmt Dew WODAW & ¢ Bevivies waw. 8 11

m u! wmc uda\ »e amnhn ® qq
T min

B
mﬂ dﬂ# mrmm bmmf:mo ol sag m m ma me 'Nﬂ

bl b as - e . e L e RS Sl 51V R e LT L T L A ST T Y PR
R A e e 1 R S B (P TITL T 11 ol S R, S U SRRy Lo o R < i LT



WAR DEPARTMENT
o

' FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

v, 4
WASHINGTON. D. C

{
{

!
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

E ‘psmu. Y\FpR"FﬁIVAﬁ USE To
Avblb PAYMEETEOV POSTAGE, $300

TRAs NARN G i

\

. e

CA{\"} P T AT s SRS

\l
JESREEHL 23
;V.'s

S

Wi
y,
=
; P NS &
N
//“' L

e .



L
X

0300

QM 293 AM .
Comerford, Richard J. (0A) August 9, 1932,

Miss Jane Comerford,
72 Acorn Terrace,
New Rochelle, N. J.

Dear Madam:

This office is making an earnest endeavoer to commu~
nicate with all women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1920, as amended May 15, 1830,

It is therefore requested that you mdvise whether opr
not the late Corporal Richard J. Comerford is survived by a step-
mother or any women who stood in loco parentis to him for a period
of five years at any tiwe prior to his reaching the age of e ghteen,
and if so, her name and address, It will be appreciated if you
will also advise whether or not the parents of the late Corporal
Comerford are decemsed, and if mo, dates of their death.

A uilf-&dadnuqd euvelope which requires no postage
is gpclosed t'or your convenience in replying.
-

L‘I?qr m‘:ﬁuurtoruatur General,

4
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Cuptain, Q. M, Corps,
MOM.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N e s s (M 2530,

Comerford, Richard J. 808-N July 8, 1930.

¥iss Jane Comerford,
72 Acern Terruce,
New Rochelle, N. Y.

Dear Madams
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the demeteries in Rurope as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2., 1Ie the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deceaeéd survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended? Gl

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,‘g;g;_JV;*w
Enclosures: Foths WVIRG T
Envelope F b HU‘
Act s B GHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

. y M 293 A-C
¥ “’“c&é‘a'}fsrg-,—:—&em-a—.]. 608

Hareh 10, 1930

Jane Comerford,
72 Acorn Terrace,
Wew Rochelle, New York.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed ccpy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Aect "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries™.

niece of the late Cpl.
B ichariPe Fecarderafy this of f iaer@hom thatuyol an@udbe: are now interred in the

Oise~Aimne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and returr to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mdther thru adoption, or any other woman
ﬁEB stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
c%gsed Act, give her name, address, and
rélationship in the space opposite.

i
. For The Quartermaster General,
i Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

< :
Gg:arford. Richard J, | Septs 12, 1929,

Miss Jana Comerford,
72 arecorn Terrace,
Hew Rochelle, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do i%Fi&iE% that a reply has been
received to our communication dated i making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. .

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and J !
relationship in the space opposite. |

& ‘If survived by a widow or mother does she
degire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T~ HARRIS,
Kot of Congress Major, Y. M. Corps,

Envelope ABgigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rRepLY reFer To QM 2935 A—C .

Miss Jane Comerford,
72 Acorn Terrace,
¥Wew Rochelle, Ns Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

JenTr

THapsegoras of this office show that you are the niece of the late
Corp. hard J, Comerford, Co. A, 307th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Oise-Aisne imerican Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires nc postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

8 If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who etood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

— — |

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, §. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant. o



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEAL
WASHINGTON

in rerLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

June 24 ° 1929.
Comorford, Richard J.

Nrs. Nary Comerford,
52350 Oorlear Avee,
lew York City, H.Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention 1s invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1829, entitled an Act "7y enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailore and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”,

The recorde of this office show that you are the
sunt of the

late Corp. Richard J. Comerford, Co. A 507th Inf., whose reming are now
interred in the Olse-Aimme Amerisem Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne,
,!M‘

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is gurvived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
an to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimagse. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requesied.
1f he wae survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect bs made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIB,
2 inels. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant.

Envelope.




; QM 293 A-C
! V_Gm'EEFDRD. Richard Js « Cpls Septmber 30, 1924

lirse Meyy Comerford,
3230 Corlear Aves,
Now York City, Ne¥e

Dear ladamg

The Quartermaster General ¥esires to invite your attention
+o6 the incloged card which gives the permsnent temetery location of
the soldier'd greve in which you are interested.

Thiss Americen military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tzined by the United States for all time in ‘Europe. Zach grave will be
marked by a headsione of white marble, of dignified design, with the
nome, renk, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
whigh he came. Headstones will be placed st all greaves in conneection with

the improvemdnt work now in progress, as scon as possible and without waits
ing for specisl action or request on the part of relatives.

Pléase be mssured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost revergntial cere was exergzised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves

will be perpptuelly mennte@ined by the Government in a manper befitting
the last res%ing place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

e
//
o RePs HARBOLD,
[ Mo jor, QleCu,
l-Incl. % )’ Assistent.
Record card. { / ‘ﬂ \ i
s ARED



QU 293 A=C

COMERFORD, Richord Je = Ople Sept evhor 20, 1924

Mrase Amie Comericrd,
oy

I -~ -
i ::vn’.Le ave LX)

hew Hochelle, N.Y,
Dear ladam:

‘The Quarﬁﬁrma ter General desires to invite your attention
t0 the inclosed card which gives the permanent temetery location of
the goldier's greve in which you &re .nterested

This American military semetéry is one of %hose to be main- b
tajyned by the United States for all time in’ Europe. ‘Bach grave will be
ma,rked by & headstone of white marble, of dlgnlhed design, with the
ngme, renk, division, organization, daté of soldier's death and Stafe from
Which he came. Headstones will be placed &t all gra\ws in connec¢tion with
% he mproverrent work now in progress, as scon as possible and without wait.
//ing for special action or rBQuest on the part of relatlves.

/ i

Please be assured that in effectmg removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exervised and more than m'l.lmwly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintemned by the Government in a mauner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

R.Ps H\RBOLD,
'1!3.101', o.th..
1-Ingl.

~ 3 / AS‘SQ.S't &!l‘t L]

Record card. -
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G. R./S. Form No. 16=-A

Place-.?.!:?i-f__é_‘_ (MARNE ) AVER.CTY. 617,

REPORT OF DEINTERNEAT MOREBURAL @ ... sledss -
prrtefor e, ,od&:o.,cd/ / CJ% G322/
1. REMAINS OF’G 2 Y SmrsE NmmER-._U_::&E_@_?_M_-E ______ &6
/. > o N 4 Cf
Rank ﬁ-{'--- ORGANIZATION ____.. Lo af—‘-—é-i = 27/ : i
2. Disinterred (date): ! ‘ : From (give complete location):
_____ . e GR.77 SEC.B PT.2.
By: Group BOSSE'S = lnit 7 oo e oo W Bl W
e ORIl
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
o B.22.21 A P T i S [/
BURLAP
By: Group.____- BOSSE'S Unit sees? Nature of reburial PINE BOX.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

¥
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? ______ ¥Es (2) . On grave marker? . N0 . "= .

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items?

(@) Height (actual measurement) _ IME_TO DETER = S
(b) Weight (estimated) oo . B e S ﬁ
(o) Hair—=@olonr=t W L 3. ) D)) i G o e
i G0, SRR . P - SRS e e
Characteistics ______ 22T | OO SRR, 1 ‘L’:-'?‘
(@) Hamemit i lmior el —a8 20 .. . Diag represents the mouth wide open.
Liocsiah® =1y DS Cstie
Quantity ____ : o s
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
e SFASSIIR -
(f) Wounds or missing parts (veceived at time of casvalty). ...
HEAD MISSING - oo %

7. Disiterment i ' =
sul;em;':g;gclfl;)y-&--.Hj;%.,_ém,l_-_- / /\..EQ.Q_J.-- Approved: /

<HARPOLE, 2nd [LT.QMC.

(Title)
8. Reburial ;
supervised by._...._ H,-.&, : Approved: ... 7 [ gL ! i LA
3—7832 H.S.HARP - H.B.BIB.DSEE,lst LT.Q“G.
WeDoWe (Title) . el Splamt.. R
B'.F.S. Y
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/ \!-NSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FOR!\f' NO. 16-A
Elﬁer rm&tmn as noted below on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. 'This

fornass suppifmenthl to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used, m aﬂs er to Queatlon 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. ‘Wer s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

L= ]
L/ -—"“ diVi dﬁer.n accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group

and unit which made disinterment.

. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit Whlch made
reburml and how reburial was made—in casket, ‘wooden box, ete. :

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. 'This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
e 'ives'? or “NO-” < . L

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found i or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
hody will allow. . Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middie line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

—
MISSING TEETH.. .__.__.. All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not-those fractured or displaced by U >
recent wounds) should be seratched out, ;

thus:

CROWNED TEETH ....... ..Block in solid the crown of tooth (label W PORCELAINCROWN
gﬁld, porcelain, or gold and porcegain), %CRD G0LD CROWN
thus: )

)]

GOLDans PORCELAIN BRIDGE

GOLUBRIDGE
A J

BRIDGE WORBK ._._........ Block in sclid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus:

LVER PILLING GoLD FILLING

FIEEINGS ", o .oo2m. . oomar. Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible oLD FlLLInG GOLD FILLING

g;IOCk in and label gold, silver, cement), (_1 %}o LD FILLING

us:
AVIT Y
ECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES).... ... Qutline location and size of cavity, shade

in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape oE plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”’
3—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. :

8. Show name of person supervishﬁg the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
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6\ 7 AN FnAEN ) 4 f ol oal -
G. R. 8. Form No. 16-A ,’tz !1.” \ \ /I \AAY WV N L Pla‘:ice FISME. (MARNE)AKER.CTY.617.
s / W e e e e e e e

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Du Beziz U/

1. REMAINS OF._ =7 i o SRiar Nomper. S 008
Rank Ay ORGANIZATION = S

2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):

e 3.23.21 @077 uECeB PT-z-
By: Group s il :: Unifi» A N e o

3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):

 Be22.21 Gia77 SEC.B.ET.2, ' M

""""" % RGP T ey
By: Group BORSE S Unit......7 Nature of reburial. 2320 8%~ =

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

UeS.UBIFORM AND WRAPFED IN BURLAP. DECOMPOSED.FEATURES UNRECOGNIZABLE.

5. (a) Tdentification tags: Buried with body? s (2) On grave marker? W mt 30 zhed g
(b) Other means of identification found upen disinterment, and general remarks:

1704632 SEXD FOR FRIEST"

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items?

IMP 70 DETER

(a) Height (detusl measurement)  MT FF AL~ Ll
@) Weight (estimntedyeor-1Z8 DO .o
(c) Hair=Golort=t VAL WORE| = . T
Quanbityet2l - e 2 el e e
Charaeteristies __......o_-2: 4l g e S i 1
(d) Hair el f&CB—COIOI’ """" Bo TSI e Diagram represents the mouth wide open.
Location _____ ORSEE s ‘
20 17 \'5“\: 32
Quantity..., =5 b é‘}’; MISSING 51
Lot (
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or 19 ‘\‘O‘
=3 DiP. 70 DERA %
missing parts) ... ; - = AR e
-------- 22 23 24 25 26 27
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty}--,--___7---_.__--;___-___w__,-,-m‘---___-__----__--__-_r_é_a,‘o
P Ay
HEAD MISSING s

7. Disinterment
supervised by_..... ?j--_.g.___g: ________________________
5. Reburial B9 BARPEIN ot B0 @ 8
upervised by__ 3 \ | £ ) ’ )
: E—-—?S:if.’ ]A. é ’ ’
€ .-
He5.HARPOLE, 2nd L. GMC. M.B.BIRDSEYE,1st LT.GQMC.

WaDdaWe

™ I M —
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. 'This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group

and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting

(13 17384'1 or “NO.”

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the

body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH... . ..... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

TODTH MISS!

=T00TH MISSING

=
$
S\
QE

thus: '
5 " OWN
CROWNED TEETH ......._. Block in golid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROW -PORCELAIN CR
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), %D CR OLD CROWN
thus:
(1 P N BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ............ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label ol Ao At R
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), R
thus: &
LVER FLLLIN G GoLD FILLING
FIGRENGSHTr oo cenan Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible oLD FiLLING GOLD FILLING
block in and label gold, silver, cement), GOLD FILLING
th <
us:
e , _~DECAYED
CARTES (CAVITIES). ... ... Outline location and size of cavity, shade : "I@:’ZZ DECAYED
in thus: '\{ ,;‘
_ . CE
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word ““clasp.”’

3—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same.

- 8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

4



-COMPQQTION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

=,

I. Locarion InpEx CARD: File# 108730

(&) Name _ COMERFORD, Richard J. Ser. No, __170453%
TYP. . 1meh
@) Ranle _______ {710 i) 2SN Organization ...« A, 3070h Infa s
: @RR,._ Y
(¢) Dateof death .....9/14/18 (d) Cause of death ________ KL .. = L
II. ReerstraTioNn Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GravedNo. = ... Row= e Plot @ . . See. . Be.... TYP ..Heh
(6) Emerg. Address .- Mrs,Mary Comerford (aunt) 3230 Corlear Ave., N.Y.City.
IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases __ et L e Sa e CKR.--@_
; D A > = 3 ‘
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrTioN CARD: Pate-offtecaiplic . o feel LU oSN
(@) Name __ @ Relationshipia—— == ca s 0 o= 1
(¢) Address _._________ T b A R . . SIS AR 5
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% Sl N R e L s R S
(¢) Mo bemberted in National Cemeteryin U.S.at .~ . = o LA L
(f) Shipping mstructions upon amivaltefbedyinU. S, .. .= - ' = . .
() Wispositioniinstruetionsiifinetibrought toflgSo e = 0 - o0+ - - o
Examiner’s Initials ________________________ Datorreie. © - 1TE0 G ok e , 192
V. A. G. O. COoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from ...
et S s datedSSEsEmm . Fa Rl ok i R
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, or requesting that_______________ .
),Examiner’s Initials gt} ) Dottt i e LA amedl ol , 192
& % e R e .l/ ; he r//'},. i .
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: £/, Lt il e d A gLl D0 0N
27 ; £ ,‘__:?‘_'!_/_, g 6y ________-____-___-_-____;______--: ___________________________ L e 19 3T (0T
£ e T Al d o fo LS L T Wb e s Pl AL
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? b AR, N AL LA ) et G Al
Examiner’s Irﬁtialsi_j_git_ii _____________ Date L2 L° R e L LT , 192 e
7= Ao ¥
COUNTRY FRANGE CemeETERY No. ______ 617_ __________________ Seeer No. ___.___ 16;:(_)_ _______ T;':‘??;} \)/
e el 3. | Rl To."u:/f
W
o X L il /
o L Y e ESN———




S

Rymadiby- "k Tt SRR SR A Checkediby. JEE88c =2 - 3 ) el , 192

VIII. Finar AcTION:

Gablefommsiaty. S o T e , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
lottonion s ms t Sle o 0 N , 192

ADJUSTMENT RECORD - 12/22/20 Letter of Transmittal Europe advised that grave 77,

Plot 2,--‘c‘rec‘b*ien-JB;—cﬁm&—EEsv-the-vbeéy-ﬁf--an-vmm-%ld»ier--L%/l%/%]:-ﬁm}l-!——}}ﬁ&ﬁm-

amended records to show that UNKNOVN Soldier buried in Grave 77, Plot 2, Section B,

is now eonfirmed-aeRICHARD-Jy-GORERFORD,--10/22/231 - Form-115-povering UNENOWE-Soldier -

was cancelled and filed, 10/22/21 4,G.0. confirms COHERFORD, eFr 11/4/21, °
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 57 5

IX. ; REMARKS

7 7 : Y -2 7 2 z
/o T A ﬁ«wé}/zﬁf:}ze/fa‘c(&«zﬁ *jﬁfdﬂ/—ff-fﬂf”{xécjca.;if..c_*T ,,,,,,,,
o , i 7z . N [/
_____ Lo e YA T :L_;__.___/_xjt___i.a’;'ZZ gru«f/u?'mf_‘);:_—f;;f




G.R.5. FORM #114-A. STATION Pismes 617

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Jane 20,’19?‘3

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIFMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT je. COMPARATIVE REPORT s _*"*f-,_"l“f:'*";'*
Records of G.R.3. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon expumgpign of bogy
1. Name _  __ COMERFORDgRichard J/ __ 10. Name
i NOw, S OAIRFA, - | (S St W il L NOBY * es Rl N e S s R
Sl Ran K e QI‘).'J__, ______________________________________ 712., O e . L S X . Pt e
AN Ongide i B0k 307t hInly = e S s HOrg. oo o MR e ey i
5 DEDIe S _S}gpt,l{{;i}h,_,/,7/%‘---“_-_- AR e e
O CiEDAs s ﬁ&a._""_ - e el S (00 DBl e 2 o - S S S el
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7 Gravels N SRS S S 0 C A B, L5sGrane; Novws wd wui - 1508 -8% sewsch
8 .. BEOTMRan. e aeyl 10 = toss) ROW - o St iy TOLIRETOL v o R mraira e .. R G Rty Suiasin s
i) i 17, No discp
18. Cemetery smerican. Chye.......------ 19. Commune or town RISMES ...
: 20. Dept. or County ____ Prance ... 218G ounit v S PBranceL. tan Sl s
| 22. GiRsSas.Haqgrs.. Coda No. o adireses oo SOiion Gt ooy ot S ot o i = e Sl e
| 23. Disinterred (Dateil'?‘o"z‘?' S L s B T T
24 Inscription on grave marker:
Neme .  Aiohard J, Gomerferd seriay wo. . 1%B4BER .
A Organization 90 4s 307th Inf,
25. Wae identification di.sc found on grave marker? No e OnEhodNa® ___q__“?_.fusﬁ_““‘__,
- e Sl.gna i Asiaﬁaht
g
PREPARATION

26. What: other means of identification were on bodv? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

- Formerly reburied by Field Section Tag on bur lap checkeds

B b Tt T S - - it e e e e e ____.e_-r_.: ____________________

27 Condition of body Badly decomposed features umrecoenizsble

28. Nature of burial Wooden bax and uniferm

R

29 Any discrenancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?® _None

; 30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 1‘30"23 By W.G.Rap;n_o

IS G N R (ol ch T G i G 2 W.G.Rapﬂine

¢ _ 2.7
Uan_-rf Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor _ /&7 [
D

fﬂ() Jtéa .Y,r
) deg.

4

SEER N



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box. Now « “5 ‘sesogod

32, Designation of body: P
Name ________. Richard. J. COMEREORD. . .. .. Serial No. 1704532 .........
Baplees Sl oo Oraanization____ﬂg,a. 5017/ s O 1 o P et B i s

33.

34.

35.

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent CameteryO;se—Alsne Amer. Cty,bOB SERII\TG"S et"NEST.FS(A.lan)

] . *

Casket boxedrand marked (Date) . ot 1= .g‘Q-ag’L ___________ Bv J*C_._dupine ___________

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. B

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

Os I‘uDuﬂB 2 L8t .Dto ’)ML

B RN A s i o i B B Lo s 5 e i N P B T o e e e i

37. Shipped from point of Operation: ADATEN SN i i oo (Tl il IR R B

ook o R COnC eI L TATL 10N eyt weatis SRS =0 S s e el s e e L
(Name)

CORVONOT, o etk i h e Tan EerA ety Silgnatirel Shippinga OBl CoTaw: crrsa ot sromdatania. .1y

38. Received at Railhead or Foint of Concentration: eDate . . .. .. .ot ol ...

~ By G.R.S. Representative._ re IO T WY U B i coustay ) E

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .. ____ . ...

To Permanent Cemetery Oise £ime _‘__Am.k()m__bﬂ_&i,b&r.’;.nged el lewles, Alas
Name

O e e e e PR LB % Signature Shipping Officer_ (/ &M M AARRSA

: A 0,4 lst Lt\hl“

\ ) etde 0 o\

40. Received: K Date .. .. . ... JAN 31922 ______ o s e o e S M i TR

G.R.S. Representative _ﬂ__,_.___R__.._‘_ &L ______ S e i e N o+ s T 1 it AR

41. Reinterred, .ANg.21,1922,0ise-Alsne E‘i‘.’%_'__e_gg-.\f’_?_f.l.“_f’:?.f’,--if-,l_f_-;_“._}:._-(f:_’f_?f:'_)_

(Date) ,
42, Grave No._ = .- 1B S e A e B al Seetionsm=mams. Lo il
43, Pi:e‘o-BLQCC ROWj, B0 o i S P L I :

AR R wop

G.R.8. Representative “T"D"Glilar:-'/'“"""“""""”/
Lte,Chaplaln,USAa
. L

R Bl O




G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A ; Place.. . .. Fismes, Gem, 617

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate sen. 20tn, 1922

1. REMAINS OF=._._.... CQUERPGRD, Richard Jo ooy Nompes . 1704532

RANEK - CPxo i i ORGANIZATION: - GO U AR (e ety S S

2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location) :

. Jan, 20th, 1922 - - @gr, 77, Sec, 2, Plot B, Cem. 617

By : Group ... Tk 5 UniteBo@e == . . = .

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : ;
- = ABZoE1,1822 -Groll,Block €,

- Row £,01se-Aisne Cem.608,Seringes et lgules
By : Group it e T S R : Nature o x'muri:(ffJ

isnae)

4. Report as to nature of original burial and eonditionrol body upon lisinterment : gcasked
Badly decomposed, features not reeognizable. Wooden box_ani burlap. _

PR
|
\
|

5. (a) ldentification tags: Buried with body ? . . Ies ~  On grave marker? 2l

(&) Other meansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Formerly ..re'bu:r.ié.lm,by Field Section. Tag on burlap eBeRIAGy, T e L

6. What does examination of hody show as regavds the following identifying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement) _-Imp,o.ssiblg, T e

(6) Weight (estimateq) determine
(¢} Hair—Color .. _Nona '
= g
AU Ay e S
Characteristics

(d) Hair on face—Color None . ... ... .. ..

koca'tlon A RS B e - e
Ouantity s S e

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

- Or missing partf-)ncn

-

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of GasUalty)

_ Sxull ineluding lower jawmissing, - - . L oo 0

We Jo Mangum, ChecXers .. . . . RN s b
7. Disinterment o

supervised by . ]_

!." a.' ~ u
We €

APPEOVEL paviay Fetr Loy @icT—
NPT e N ey
= I.'.D’_.Hays $ (Titley-_ WsDeClsary

8. Rehurial
Superyvised by .

s ApPProOved. e,

+  ~ Lto,Chaplain, WSk

-

-

tab



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below. on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding membered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R.S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on hody.

1. Show soldier’s name, sertal number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

9 Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. N ¢

3. Give date and accurvate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reeburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognitionis possible, and how the
body was oviginally buried—in a casket, box, -burlap, etc. This statement should be a= complete as

possible. - - g
5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker

by-reporting ¢ Yes " or “ No .

(b) State whether or not hody appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the hody, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to bhody description anl dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl he very complete. The dental echart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be aceounted for, as shown Dby the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors ¢cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should bhe made. and
ﬁn{ﬁngs charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned feeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... .. All teeth missing through previous k TOOTH MISSING
. extraction (not those fractured or : s —~TOOTH MISSING
displaced by necent weunds) should u Z;
v

be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH _ . .. Blockin=alid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CRownS; PORCELAIN CROWN
2 % gold, porcelain; or gold and porcelain), : OLD CROWN
thus : L
S
: : - GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK. .. . Block insolid the crown of tooth (label | COLD BRIDGE
eold bridge, gold and poreelain bridge) !
i . thu : : ‘ 3
: 3 SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS ... Draw filling on tooth aeccurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in ‘and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :
R : —CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES)....... Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAVED
snade in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ©* clasp "

% Show name of person supervising the disinferment and thename andtitle of the person
approving same. :
8. Show name of perzon supervising the reburial anl the name and title of the person approving
¢
same.




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location INpEx CArD: ; Pled# 108730
(@) Name "Gﬁlﬁﬂﬂ?ﬁﬂﬁ‘,ﬁﬁ:&h&l’d e Ser. No. 30483 e
= . . m-.-
By Remk - Borps Organization ____ oAy 0T Inte
(¢) Date of d(?ath --9}14;/516 ............ (d) Cause of death o 1 T ! I E -------
II. ReeistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): -
(a) Grave No. A Row e Plot S Sec. P (Y .
. S *
#) Hmerg. Address vy My Comer ford (aunt) 5250 Uorlear Aves, WiY.0ity.
II1. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases e CKR. .. 382

cable on _,-__-,___, 192

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter of transmittal on-________.___ e AR , 192

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., . .. Reh ! o SSEEES , 192

VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

-
~

___________________________________________________________________________________________________ L 'Pf-:..:':_’_‘___Q-__-_'/.'-_f{__-_;_t_‘,t At
LA ((’.] () 2 o /
Sl T S R T

I e ) ’
- At {,,,v!-',;r‘_,“_‘ {.‘,

- /15 | -
____________ el e e S L e L B fﬂﬁ/JLyvf
— /

L Arfor e cf i)
WIIT, Bormmidisireceived from G R, 8., Hoboken, N. J%e ool ” , 192
COUNTRY CEMETERY O i S e ey SHERTINOS s s e
S | S
PFRANCE 9y 1610



HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GF 'ES REGISTRATION SERVICE., Q. . IN EUROPE
8. AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

File No.

Jamiary 4, 1222,
From: Chief,
To: Quartermaster General, U.S. Army (Cemeterial Division),
Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence.

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
correspondence from your office:

Letter )

__ Imiovsememix )
File No. 293.8 C.R. # 108730, Comerford, Richard J.,Cty. 617-1610

dated: December 20, 1921.

Subject: Supplementary advice on American Cemetery # 617,Fismes,France.(larne)

Name : Comerford, Richard ¢.,Cpl.

5L
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o 8~
File 108730 * ,f

Case of Richard J. Comerford- Cpl. Go. 4 307th Inf., KIA 9/14/18
Insurance was being je id to grandmother- who has died.

Legal pguardian for most of the heirs andé receimes art of the
insurance.

Legal guardian Mrs. Annie Mary Comer ford

48 Drake Ave., New Rochelle, 11,Y,
Richard %, Comer ford.

eiv.(phone V, B}



Q. M. C, F'orm No. 487.
Approved Nov, 8, 1816,

SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT.

DATED: DATE RECEIVED IN

FROM:

@)



FILE UNDER NO. / d ¢ 7;? ¢

Cpl. Richard J. Comerford- 1704 Co & 307th lnf,

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

fmfw:.-
Ewope sdvised 88 to Gexve of above. VFormerly resceted as UNKNOWNS in Gty 617

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER No, ++0679= ¥V John GPove~ 1426469« Cos B 507th inf,

Basie 4/29/21
18t Iud, 200 , & Brd Ind.
Memo as to what our resords now show, 9/8/2)

JVET

CORR. 5E(

E ”i} i ; FJ‘J’B‘: f
Es K
Jays

InstrUcTIONS.—Under ““Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. Ciiect)

Q. M. ¢. Form 489
Rovised July 26, 1918
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December 20, 1921.
293.8 C-R #108730, Comerford, Richard Jdey Cty. 617-1610.

FRQM: The Quartermaster Gemerml, U. S. Army (Cemcterial Di vision).
T0: Chi ef, American Graves Registration Jervice, Q.i.0., in Eorope.
SUBJECT:

Supplenentary advice on American Cemetery #5617, Fismes, Marne, France.

1, Reference paragrsph 5, office letter of December 22nd, 1920 (Pile

No. 617 Reg. Sec., Cem. Div.), the records of this 0ffice have been amended %o show
the remains buried in Grave #77, Plot 2, Section B, Te

ported as those of an UNENOWN
SOLDIER, sre now identified as those of the deceased sold er mamed below. This
body is not to be returnel to the United States.
Cable
Ref. No.
1610. OComerford, Richard J., Corporal, 1704532, Conpany A, 307th Infantry.
2. It is requested that the reconis of your office be revised accord-
ingly.
By authority of the Acting Quartermaster Genmeral;
1S
CHARLES J. WYNNE, 30,
0828 4 7 Captain, Q.. Corpe. p
4’4/[‘1'*\
3y,
0(-"0 '.13 ;
78 92]
Oﬂu.g";;-"rbj, P
DJ.,"""-
g,



Decembeor 20, 1921,
293.8 O-R $108730, Comerford, Rchamd J., Cty. 817-1810.
YR The Guertermaster Geneml, U. 8. Army {Canctertal Division).
T0s Chiaf, American Graves Reglstration Service, 1.4.0., in Surope.

SUBJECT: Supplesentary advice on Ameriocan Oemetery #5617, Flswes, Narme, France.

1. Referemee paragraph 5, office letter of Decewber %2nd, 1920 (Fle
Hoe 617 Rege Hec., Come Div.), the records of ®is 0ffice have beon amended to show
the remains buricd in Grawe §77, Plot 2, Seotion B, reported as t1ose of an UBi o
S22L0151, are now identified as those of the deceased mold or named belw. This

body is not o be returnel to tle United States.

Cable
Ref. No.

1610. Comerford, Rishand J., Oorporal, 1704532, Company 4, 307th Infontey.

£ It is requested that the recoms of your office be revised accord-
ingly.

By authority of the Acting Quartermastor Qeneral s

CRARLES J. WYNNE,
Captaing G0 Gorps.



Decanbor 12, 1921,

29348 C=R $#108730 (Comerford, Richard doy Upls)0ty.517=5hE,1610
ke Quartermsster General, U.5 Amy (Cemsterlal Divisibu)
Mres Nory Comerford, 3230 Corlesr Avemus, New York, N.Y.

Disposition of Remalus,.
' FILE

)

ds Vith referace te the omso of the late Corporal @7:,: 3

Richard J. Comerford, Company A, 307th Infaniry, you are

advised that since no replies huve bewn received to

oncloned coples of lettors addressed to you and to Nra,

Avnie Comerford, $7 Drake Avenue, liev Roohelle, NeY.e by

this offlce, with respeet to the fiml digosition of the

rawing of Lhe deceasedy the Chief, American Graves Reglss .

 tratlon Service, Qelslsy in Lurope, will bte dirested to
tnmm«h\mnnumawmahnauumﬁMI'

Amoricen cemetery at Flsmes, Depertment of Marne, to one

of the permanent Awerica Camelories in iramce wie ve |

gmve will be marked by a sultable headstome @md will :

perpetually cared fov umwm in a wost careful '

and reverent mamer, . :

2« This ection is mow bakmm, a8 It hus become necessary !
0 mlte & find decision with respect Lu ihe dispvsitiom of .
these remains, i

By suthority of the Acilug Quartermester Generals |

- =g

i MAILED
CQPY FiLEp IN

O.8 p DEe 1 2197

Noted on Form Ne. 115

CE el
e P o= METERIAL oy, Ao ]

OQMG




Decomber if, 1921,
2938 C-R #108750 {Corerford, Rickard Ja, Cple)Cty.617%-Sht.1610
The ‘wrtermester Cenem), Uate hemy (Comotar izl Divisicn).
¥rw, Ammie Comerford, 37 :Druua Averue, Now Rochelle, N.Y.

Disposition of Remalnse

1. Vith roforwnce to the case of the late Corporal
Rictard J. Comarford, Company A, 307th Iafaniry, your
attoutiom Is invited to exclosed coples of letters A
addressod to yom and Mrs. Mery Comerford under dates of
Dec erdber 1980, Tovenber & 1921, and November 21, '
1921, 40 %h ich no replies have besn receiveds Your - \
attention 18 also invited to emclosed copy of leiter
addrossed to WMrs, Mary Comerfard, this date, with
mﬁ?a to the final digpositbn of the rmm of m;

80 oa. : -

By mﬁhorlw di” L Mﬂm Wtarmr.w er‘nltt: o

5 Bncls. Captaing Qo Mo 0o

mw’n
i
\
: ! ; & 6. P L :
- Y 4 ¢ : \ 3 e ‘ ;
ot TP MAILED -,"

g5 DEC1 21991

1o . ol
ﬂp‘ea i~ CEMETERIAL Diy,
Date 0.QME










Nov. @ ,1921.

29:5 B c-n #108730-(Comarford, Richard J. C'pl )Cty.817, sht .1610.

The Quartermaster Gansral,U.8.Army, (Cemeterisl Division)

¥ra.Annie Comerford, 37 Drake Ave.,New Rochelle, W.Y,

Digposition of remains.

/%, The records of this office do not indicate that

/& reply has been recelved to letter from this office

' dated November 3, 1921 (copy attachad) in which it was
requasted that Nrc.llary Comorford, aunt of the late
Cornoral Richard J. Comerford, Oampany A, 307th Infantry,
confirm your request for tha return of thua remains.

It 1s requwsted that this matter be oxpedited, in order
that proper inetructions m ba issusd for ¢ke return

of thees ramains.

By authority of the Acting guartermaster Gemeral:

1 inol, ;
eflatter Nov.3/21.

MAILED

‘Nov 22199

b QMG

CHARIER J, WYNNE,
Captafd; (.M.C,

Moted on Form No, 113
Date Myl [l @'ﬂ/

copY FILED N O-S: i



\F
\"%
(_"f\

Nov. 31,1981,
293.8 C-R #108730~(Comorford, Richard J.Cpl. )Cty. 617, 8ht .1630,

The Quartermaster Gensral,U.8.Aray, (Cematerial Divis.'.on)“;.
"-:\.
Mrs Mory Comerford, 3230 Corlear Ave.,New York Cisy,W.Y. '1"'\

Disposition of remains.

1. This office 1s in receipt of & requsst from Mre. \
Annle Comerford, 37 Drake Ave., New Rochalle, New York, :
that the remains of the late Corporal Richard J.Comsrford,
Campany A, 307th Iafantry be returnad to her for private
interment. You are advised that bdefore instructions may YN
be tgsuad that her wishes e complied with, 1t will be 114
necessary that you concur im her request, in view of the \
fact that the doceased gnmpayour name as the ons to be
notified in case of emergency. An immediate reply to
this comrunication is desired.

By suthority of the Acting Quartermaster General:

Captain, 0.M.C.

MAILED F
NOV 2 2 1921 B | B b

CEMETERIAL Djy.

0.Q. M.G.

SopY FILED mo.s ¥

ot

A
ot

[\















November 3, 1821.
293.8 Cem. $#108730 (Comerford, Richard J., Cpl.) Cty. 817 - Sht. 1610.

The Quartermaster General, U. 8. Army, (Cemsteriel Division).

Mrs. Annie Comerford, 37 Drake Ave., New Rochelle, N.Y.

l\
Diasposition of rumidne. \3’ !
File ar .

1. Referring $o the case of the late Corporal Richard R S
J. Comerford, Company "A", 307th Infantry, you are advised- (
that this late soldier gave the name of his aunt, Mrs., Mary
Comsrford, as the proper person to de notified In case of
emsrgency. It ie, therefore, necessary that she advise
this office of her concurrence in your request before in-
structions can be issued for compliance with your request
for the return of this bhody.

’

< By suthority of the Acting Quartermaster General:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Captain, Q. M. €,

Noted on Form 115
Dr.tc.,ll.:’.ﬁ:. = -
Nov 41921
CEMETERIAL pyy,

0.0 M G,












Q. M. C. Form No. 487.
Approved Nov. 8§, 1915,

SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT.

DATED: DATE RECEIVED IN

FROM:

O



Fils

Septs 20, 19z1. W%//Bzd/:’?/

293,8~Com, File #108730 (Comerford, Richard J., Cpl.)
The Quartermaster Gemeral, U. S. Arnw (Cemeterial Division)
« Hary Comerford, 3230 Corlear Ave., New York City.

Disposition of Remains,

1. The records of this office indicate that the remains of
the late Corporal Richard J. Comerford, Company A, 307th In-
fantry, are now interred in grave #77, Section B, PFlot §2,
Amorican Cemetery at Fismes, Department of Marne,

2, Your request for the return of theso remains is on file
in this office and before instructions may be issued that your
wishes be complied with, it will be necessary for you to ad-
vise this office whether or not you are the legal next of kKin
according to the provisions of paragraph #56 of the enclosed

Cemeterial Division Bulletin, No.l0~G-W. Requests for the re~

o

turn of the remsins of the deceased nhunld be made by the le=-
gal next of kin.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gemeral:

fﬁ CHARLES 5 WYNNE, e

9&\

m.,,.“‘

REVIEWED
0SP §s.




REVISED REPORT OH CTY.617=

#617 =American Cty., Fismes, larne.

Last report 9-6-21 (With 3 suspensions)
9-13-21 KUCHARSKY., Adam renorted in
Gr.b5l, Sec.B, Plot k was found to be in
Gr.46, Secs.Be.Plot 1, :
Unknown in Grave bl, Sec.B.Plot 1.
Unkpnown in CGr.77, Sec.B. identified

as COMERFORD, Richard J.

Unknown in Gr.78, Sec. Be. identified
as ERMY, Samuel B

Unlmown in Gr 169 Sec.B., identified

as WAGNER, Gustave C,. -

Ctye.617 now reads (With 3 suspensions)

September 13,1921.

BUR IALS

W.C. B.C.
Con.Uneon. Unk.Con.Uncon.
1532 0 1600518 " 10

1 =1

1 =1
1 =1

1535 0 o - A - R
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. GRS Form 12la File No. 3108730

CLJLTMLIAb v
REGISTRATION S

Septe 7 199 1

Cards Department.,

CASE OF:
Co, A 307th Inf.

Cpl o Richarl s Bomer@or(@-LQ)7045632

5 s

(14 '13)

ot

s shown below have boen made on +the Registro- -
iLer and a corresponding change will be necessar:

4]

Correction or additional data. churge
tion Card of the above=meniioncd soldi
on the Organization Card:

r‘\

ORGANIZATION (NNew)

FILE NO. Date Place F=1A No.
SURNALE Orig. Merval Cty 12B3. 1367

SERTAL NUMBER | Lst Robl|4/28/09 617 ~  |n20890

FIRST NANE AND INITTIALS 2nd Reb. De

RAIE:: 3rd RCbl De

DATE OF PEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH KIA

(Note: In the abovo spaces below double line fill in ONLY tihc now
data and data corrcciing provious information)

Grave 77, Sec. B, Plot 2 Oty 617-- fismes, larme.

BY; _g_._‘gétlﬁfail -~ Investig ator

Registration

Veraadia
Department)

S X 8 card was sent to file.
Corrections made

on Organization
Pile Card?

5/1105 /UL




G.R. 8. Form NoO. 101=-A
INFORMATION BLANK

TO:

FROM.:

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Number

Date  9/7/21

Please furnish information as checked (v ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: goMRRFORD: RICHARD Je

Serial Number

RANK: cpl ORGANIZATION:: Co. A 307th Infe
No. UES'J.‘ION_ ] i/ mm—R-EPLY ;
; 3 leoe YES— #1704532
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with

10.

11.

12,

13.

14,

15.

records?

. Date of death. 3

. Cause and place of death.

. Number of casualty cablegram.

. Date buried.

. Grave location.

(a) Complete record required.

(D) Name of cemetery or commune only required.

(¢) Note reinterments,
&

. Who reported burial?

. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

. Report as to grave marker.

Identification tags:
(@) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

Complete emergency address?

Hag been notified? (Give date.)

Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.

(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

What is the photograph number?

Inquiry made by.

N, B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTHERS,

2000 9/14/18

doee KIA

dooe DEY
Heeoe NOo record

Grave #2 Forsberg Sk 51
34N.We N292.3-B207 3
Cmme Merval--= 1283
Reburied 4/28/5.9

Grave 77, Sec. B, Plot 2
American Cty-—— #617
Fismes, llarne.

s...

9e

TES
MO

10 Ge
10b

11 Mrse Mary Comerford- aunt
3230 Corlear Avee
NeYoQity== N.Y»

12 O

RELEABED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT,
B i Confirmed.

reecemneneee. UNICONMATIMeEd,

108730






TREASURY DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON

March 4, 1920

IN REPLY REFER TO:
C-2614C2
Richard J. Comerferd

Cpl., Co. A, 3Q7th Inf.

vised that as the deceased soldier, Richard



PR e B e T B .—?T"’fv??'\V?rﬁr:,',.‘_,._'r/: N < i A::< e
‘ | | .v “Hy
e,
R

i
f

|

e




) ) ABSENT CARD ‘

e P

SICK: 4
ANNUAL:

AWOL:






IDENTIFICATION OPINION R T e

OPINTON 108730 .
4 e L Vo L 8 gL
CASE NF _COMERFORD: BIL .ED.Je . 1704532. Cple Coe.A.3Q7th infe
GRAVE 77, .S@cs B, .PRP0t.2, Gty 617-- Fismes, Marnee..........
DECISION 34 3ig. my..opinion .that .boady..in.the. abo. e .grave- 15 HHAT of -Cple -Richarg-----

Je Comerford=- 1704532~ Co. 4 307th Infe Tag found on bodye
DENTAL _CHART

Date of Enlistment ' i Report on Disinterments
A.G.O. Emergency Address '
Missing Dental Work] _Dental Work __Missing B.D. Dental Work Miss 4.0
e 4:536 uhservipable " T s o T ‘
R T N AN i Rl
""""""" f T HEAD MEVETRES
e e S R el o e s freslyrs s e 1 Ll L R e (2 R URES e e
5/? -.-----—-~-.-.-----...--.-. ....... P S S R -_“.--“i ............... e i ot o e e Lol o (e~ [ i B
Above discrepancies can ............ be' aiccounted for as followst....i.isc.ifio.icocsbena-nssessons

.........................................................................................................................

4.G.0. Bemort . _E/A Report ' samgeRRert on Disinterment

%:i%ﬁ: P PR R R PAR oo o
T AN I O o Ea T 1 WM/ 7T
- {17 b o = B D e

......................................................................................................

OTHER IDENTIFYING MARKS

One tag too corrge = thE otheEds —"Corps Revvscomerford- Coe A 307th Infe
1700555 1Sema. £bIBPtIPEIL =

.......................................................................................................................

¢
ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA
Body in this Grave concentréted frc:rrn:H gzrgvaa-ﬂcoiilﬁ‘orabere-thherval-lzaz ......
This. mEh Teported buried oripifallys Bt e @ o iiiliilisdesicoioievearasszost ot SRR b R S
Organizations of other men buried around original location ‘Wth T R
i} § :
: {l ) A / @l L] g Or
Concur: (AT S Y R
ez "//j A LA APPROVED:

5/1722/1ML OVER



e e AR WAR DEPARTMENT
ML PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
L T e ppe—— L1 T Teg /)
DIRECTOR OF STORAGH OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

MuniTIONS BUILDING WASHINAGTON

Noi  Talsburial im Merval is reported as UNKNOWN snd again reported UN IDWN
: in Oty 617-- grave disinterred in effort to locate grave of same of the
From: . 307th Inf. men killed in Sept. around Mervele

To: R.C.Semrcher repe is-= Cpl. Comerford was in char ge of his squad om the
Oise~ Aime Offensive. The Uo. was 'in the front line between Fismes and

Subjec¥arval near the Ravin Merien and Comerford was sbout to lead his squad
in an attack when a large shell burst near hwerc he was last seene No

member of the company saw corporal after this nor was there any trage
found of hims This ‘was about the 9th of Septe

- sare shell for vhen we went over after the explosion all we could find
.,were the remains of their overcoats sticking to the trees, etc.

'Q;_.-G.O' report KIA 9/14/18.

A E, Kengett Vail
| Investigators
GiBre; " EoBN xTgay @ ; RITE }C*

AN T ST 1 e A e



,/"‘F“"""_'——_' —

Cou"A" 307th.Infentry

77th.Divigion, COMERFORD,Richard Jde,Corpl,1704532
HOME: 3230 Corlesr Avenue
{ NEW YORK CITY

Corporal Commerford was in charge of his 2quéd on the Oigse- -
Alsne Offensive. The company was in the

front line between Fismes and
| -+ Merval near the Ravin Meriom amd Commerfo

rd was about to,lead bhis squad
in an attack when a large shell burst nes

T where he was lash seem, No
| member of the company saw corporal after this ner wes th
found of him,

‘ ere any trace
This was about the 9th.of September 1918, ‘

INFORMANT: HERZIG,Ben jemin H,,Corpl.l704514
! ~ Coa"A"™ 307th,Infantry

i . HOME; 228 West 28th.Street

| NEW YORK CITY,

Next of Kin;
. Mary Commerford
| SR80

} Corlear Avenue
NEW YORK CITY,

- funy/



G. R, Torm 8-W=A
Informatit  :quested of A. G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

o~z N\ TR
File No. /Ay\/éﬂ Regi cmt 011 ;' ;
From: The Quartermaster Gener 'ﬁ‘\U 3\\&1113? (Cemeterial Dn ision).
y, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

To: The Adjutant Genera oi\th

Subject: Information required for G‘%R S

1. Tt is requested that the items chccked below be comp]eted Request confirmation of all informa-

V foah ”
éﬁf Surname, d' . f/ f- Date of death, ‘1 et
o I
b. Christian name. /75 ~7, CLVS‘ / + Cauge of death. r’l'\. b o A

A g «""

a Serial number. / Jd ?[ g% M Authority (C. C. No.) 4 o
1//:1 Organization. @ D VR 7 o) Ly mergency address. 7-‘"'L.;\_,r‘5 redl M\Mf L

P ( / W
DENTAL CHARTS. v

e. Rank. & L’/’ i
/ %&/ ' &
BODY DESCRIPTION.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) e physical report of examination prior to enlistient.)
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The Quartermaster General, U, 9, immy, (Cometerlal Divisiom)

Mrss Annie Comerford, 57 Drake AVes, New Rochelle, N.« Y.

_Mnﬂreglstratlon of Grave Localion,

1« In reply to your recent letter, yoau are advised that
the records of this office do not as yet show the grave
dcocation of Corporal Richard J, Comerford, Company i, 307th
Infantry, A detailed investigation of this case has been
instituted, the rosulf of which may not be resched for some
time. The investigation consists of & comscientious search
of reports, maps and skeotches and lo meny cases careful search
of the ground in addifion (o those slready made, in an effort
to dofinitely loomte Lk grave. Jailwre then can only be
overgome Ly posiiive ldentification of an wikuown body,

¢+  A® so0On as fwrther mmu:m&muuh
Lasedintely wdvised,

ks Your vequest Lhat the body of this soldier be returned
to you for private internent has Leen noted, owi in the event
that his grave location is deiermined, instructiouns will be
MM your wishes be oouplled wilth provided there is
m:lw vhose legal right to direet disposition has priority
over that of ur childrem, :

- By authority of the (uartermaster 'mu;
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G. 1, 5. form Ne.101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

TO:

FROM:

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Number
r, . Shr
Date f / f/ ¢ ’(: f":‘ "J,

Please furnish information as checked (v ) below regarding the following soldier:

1

/;" ! Vi 3 ,,
Qy,w?(,. &-j(/ {%)é-{_‘:-ﬁ.gf-,{i:/ LU, Serial Number

NAME:
: o b Dol
f ) — y A ik
RANK: Cpl - ORGANIZATION: &, 2. 307 = 7
No. QUESTION REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with

ot

=1

10.

11,

12,

13.

14,

15.

records?

. Date of death.

. Cause and place of deat]‘l.

. Number of casualty cablegram.
. Date buried.

. Grave location.

(e) Complete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.
(¢) Note reinterments,

. Who reported burial?
. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

. Report as to grave marker,

Identification tags:

(a) Buried with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker?
Complete emergency address?
Has been notified? (Give date.)

Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

‘What is the photograph number?

Inquiry made by.

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed

in PLATN BLOCK LETTERS.

RELEASED BY INFORMATION CoNTROL DEPARTMENT.
........................ Confirmed.

....................... Unconfirmed,




